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MERI/NOTICE/2025/01 

As per Section 4 AICTE (Gender Sensitization, Prevention and Prohibition of Sexual 
Harassment of Women Employees and Students and Redressal of Grievances in Technical 
Institutions) Regulations, 2016 vide No. F. AICTE/ WH/ 2016/ 01 dated 10th June 2016, the 
committee for prevention of sexual harassment against women stands reconstituted. 

Dr. Gurpreet Kaur 

The names and telephone numbers of members of the above committees are given below: -

Dr. Sarita Yadav 

CMA Ajay Jain 

Ms. Sarmista 

Ms. Savita 

Committee for Internal Complaint Committee 

Mr. Ashok Kumar 

Ekta Mishra (BBA) 

Prachi Jain (BBA ) 

NOTICE 

Dean 

Chairperson 

CC. 1. All Notice Boards 
2. Website 

Faculty Member 

Jasjit Singh Pandher (MBA) Student Member 

Faculty Member 

Member 

Non-Teaching Member 

Non-Teaching Member 

Prof. (Dr. ) Deepshikha Kalra 

Student Member 

Student Member 

9810853330 

3. Vice President - for information please 

9711087383 

9899377475 

9899953440 

8130712990 

8010461036 

Any students facing any sexual harassment may complain to any of the above members. 

26" May, 2025 

8920750900 

8287542679 

8826832260 
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