

## **MANAGEMENT EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE**

LLEGE Affiliated to G.G.S. Indraprastha University, Recognised by N.C.T.E. & Approved by A.I.C.T.E., Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India) 52-55, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI – 110058

PHONES: 011-28522201, 28522202, 28522203 FAX: 011-28522204

E-MAIL: meribs@meri.edu.in Website: www.meri.edu.in

MERI/NOTICE/2025/01

26<sup>th</sup> May, 2025

## **NOTICE**

## **Committee for Internal Complaint Committee**

As per Section 4 AICTE (Gender Sensitization, Prevention and Prohibition of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students and Redressal of Grievances in Technical Institutions) Regulations, 2016 vide No. F. AICTE/ WH/ 2016/ 01 dated 10th June 2016, the committee for prevention of sexual harassment against women stands reconstituted.

The names and telephone numbers of members of the above committees are given below: -

Dr. Gurpreet Kaur	Chairperson	9810853330
Dr. Sarita Yadav	Faculty Member	9711087383
CMA Ajay Jain	Faculty Member	9899377475
Ms. Sarmista	Member	9899953440
Ms. Savita	Non-Teaching Member	8130712990
Mr. Ashok Kumar	Non-Teaching Member	8010461036
Jasjit Singh Pandher (MBA)	Student Member	8920750900
Ekta Mishra (BBA)	Student Member	8287542679
Prachi Jain (BBA )	Student Member	8826832260

Any students facing any sexual harassment may complain to any of the above members.

Prof. (Dr. ) Deepshikha Kalra

Dean

CC. 1. All Notice Boards

2. Website

3. Vice President - for information please